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=" EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE

FIFTEENTH SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD NG ORMOC HELD
AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL
ON OCTOBER 22, 2019

PRESENT:
Leo Carmelo L. Locsin, Jr. City Vice Mayor & Presiding Officer
Benjamin S. Pongos, Jr., SP Member, Majority Floor Leader
Roiland H. Villasencio, SP Member, 15t Asst. Majority Floor Leader
Tomas R. Serafica, SP Member, Presiding Officer “Pro-Tempore”
Nolito M. Quilang, SP Member, 2" Asst. Majority Floor Leader
Eusebio Gerardo S. Penserga, SP Member
Peter M. Rodriguez, SP Member
Vincent L. Rama, SP Member
Gregorio G. Yrastorza III, SP Member
Lalaine A. Marcos, SP Member
Esteban V. Laurente, Ex-Officio SP Member, Chajgrer Bresident,
Liga ng mga Bafaagay rig Ormoc
ON LEAVE:
Jasper M. Lucero, SPMember
Jasper C. Yerro, Ex-Officio SP Member), CRapter Presitlent,

Panlungsod na Pederasyon ng mga Sag@@miiang Kabataan ng Ormot

RESOLUTION N@. 2819-107

AN OMNIBUS RESOLUTION APPROVING THE
APPLICATIONS, FOR 'RENEWAL OF MTOP,
ISSUANCE OF NEW MTO®  AND GRANTING
FRANCHISE: TO' THE ECLLOWINEG PETITIONERS, TO

WIT:

RENENAL QF MTOP CIN
I\ FULDAN, DARREL CHERYL DE LEON 616
2. OIZON, RUBELYN BAGUION 796
3, ALDIANO, ALFREDO B. 916
4 SOLON, MICHAEL SATINITIGAN 724
5. BELMORO, HERMAN FORMENTERA 1526
6. ARROJADO, BEBLIN PENALOSA 1091
/. TENA, MARY ANN GAYAS 1994
8. ONDE, JOSE CERNA 1648
9. PALES, LUCAS, JR. LUCHAVEZ 718
10. RAMOS, DANTE, P. 1631
NEW MTOP

1. YCOY, MELCHOR MORALES 593
2. CADAYONA, GRACE COMBATE 1154
3. BALUCOS, SILVERIA SALIDAGA 505
4. MONTEALTO, MARICRIS TAJORES 43
5. MALIGMAT, RONELO HIDALGO 1684
6. VERGARA, MA. THERESA ABAD 73
7. BALEJON, EDGARDO CABALDE 1563
8. LIMPANGOG, RONILO CABATANA 60
9. MAHAYAG, ANGEL, JR. BULAHAN 647
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Res. No. 2019-107

10. BATUCAN, GERRY LAURON 1990
11. ESCOTON, NEONITA ALAPAN 930
12. VERGARA, BRIAN OMEGA 1113
13. ACOSTA, GRESILDA ODAN 45
14. ESCO, ALJUN FUENTES 235
15. ROJAS, WILLIAM UCANG 1791
16. PORAZO, JOARNALYN BALENA 256
17. PAGADORA, JOEL APARIS 836
18. VERGARA, BRIAN OMEGA 1743
19. RIVERA, MARY ANNE REPOLLO 94
20. YGANA, RAQUEL NOBRIA 638
21. LIMPANGOG, DOMINGA GUILLEMER 1790
22. VILLEGAS, AGUSTIN FLORITO 439

WHEREAS, the Hearing Officer of the Local Land Transgnrtation,
Franchising and Regulatory Board for Motorized Tricycles, this city, has “submitted
to this august Body for review action the applications for Renedlai

WHEREAS, this
Hearing Officer;

WHEREFORE, on
Chairman, Committee

. TENA, MARY ANN GAYAS

1994
. ONDE, JOSE CERNA 1648
. PALES, LUCAS, JR. LUCHAVEZ 718
0. RAMOS, DANTE, P. 1631
NEW MTOP
1. YCOY, MELCHOR MORALES 593
2. CADAYONA, GRACE COMBATE 1154
3. BALUCOS, SILVERIA SALIDAGA 505
4. MONTEALTO, MARICRIS TAJORES 43
5. MALIGMAT, RONELO HIDALGO 1684
6. VERGARA, MA. THERESA ABAD 73
7. BALEJON, EDGARDO CABALDE 1563
8. LIMPANGOG, RONILO CABATANA 60
9. MAHAYAG, ANGEL, JR. BULAHAN 647
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10.
11.
12,
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19,
20.
21,
22.

BATUCAN, GERRY LAURON
ESCOTON, NEONITA ALAPAN
VERGARA, BRIAN OMEGA
ACOSTA, GRESILDA ODAN
ESCO, ALJUN FUENTES
ROJAS, WILLIAM UCANG
PORAZO, JOARNALYN BALENA
PAGADORA, JOEL APARIS
VERGARA, BRIAN OMEGA
RIVERA, MARY ANNE REPOLLO
YGANA, RAQUEL NOBRIA
LIMPANGOG, DOMINGA GUILLEMER
VILLEGAS, AGUSTIN FLORITO

ADOPTED, October 22, 2019.

Mayor, the City Administrator, the OIC-City Treasurer,
Business Permits, Licensing and Franchising Office, the City LoCTal
Operations Officer-DILG, and others concerned, -all in Ormocg L

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

I HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the al

ATTESTED:

1990
930
111=
45
235
1791
256
836
1743
94
638
1790
439

the City Legdl




